505139748 10/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5186512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINDSIGHTMEDIA, INC.	10/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PODOP, INC.
Street Address:	1137 2ND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15329891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 340-1000

Email: SClayton@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: FRANK ABRAMONTE
Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	660107.404USPC/439250	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ABRAMONTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Abramonte/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=404USPC_Name_Change#page1.tif source=404USPC_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 505139748 REEL: 047230 FRAME: 0701



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MINDSIGHTMEDIA, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PODOP, INC." ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PODOP, INC."

WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000.

TARVS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

3159585 8320 SR# 20176496718

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vingel in Brain's greated of gives

Authentication: 203350354

Date: 10-05-17

PATENT REEL: 047230 FRAME: 0702

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:30 PM 10/02/2017
FILED 01:30 PM 10/02/2017
SR 20176428652 - File Number 3159585

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MINDSIGHTMEDIA, INC.

MindSightMedia, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

RECORDED: 10/12/2018

"The name of the corporation is PodOp, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 2nd day of October, 2017, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

MINDSIGHTMEDIA, INC.

By: /s/ Casey Silver

Casey Silver Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 047230 FRAME: 0703